Whitwell Primary School

Southfield Lane, Whitwell, nr Worksop. Notts S80 4NR

Tel. 01909 720251 Fax: 01909 720251 Email: info@whitwell.derbyshire.sch.uk



Head Teacher: Mrs S Tomlinson Deputy Head: Mr T Stirling

13th November 2023

Dear Parent/Carer

Y3/4 Sportshall Athletics Tournament

Your child has been chosen to represent our school in a competitive indoor Sportshall Athletics event which will be held at The Bolsover School on Thursday 23rd November 2023 from 3.45pm-5.30pm (approximately). Children will be provided with a school kit but need to bring indoor trainers and a water bottle.

If any parents are planning to watch the event and are happy to transport children to and from the The Bolsover School this would be great, as the cost of transport is becoming very expensive. If you can do this, please let us know at the school office how many children you can take.

Please complete the consent form electronically by clicking on the link or returning the slip below by Friday 17th November 2023 or advise immediately if your child cannot participate.

https://forms.office.com/e/iP7XgGS2uY

Kind regards,
Mrs A Plaister P.E. Co-ordinator
Sportshall Athletics Tournament – 23rd November 2023
I give permission for my child to take part in the Sportshall Athletics event. My child may be photographed for school & sports partnerships publications and/or website and travel in another parent's car.
Please tick: I can help with transporting my child to and from the sporting event.
I cannot help with transport and will collect my child from Whitwell Primary School.
I cannot help with transport but I will transport my own child.
SignedDate
Emergency Contact number

Believe, Endeavour, Succeed Together!











